CHANGE OF NAME OF COMPANY

NOTICE is hereby given that "Designworks Communication Group Limited" has changed its name to "Designworkers Communications Wellington Limited", and that the new name was this day entered on my Register of Companies in place of the former name. WN. 035598.

Dated at Wellington this 15th day of July 1987.

A. M. SOSICH, Assistant Registrar of Companies.

5395

CHANGE OF NAME OF COMPANY

NOTICE is hereby given that "Foxton Transport Limited" has changed its name to "Fire Extinguisher Centre (Rotorua) Limited", and that the new name was this day entered on my Register of Companies in place of the former name.

Dated at Wellington this 16th day of June 1987.

A. M. SOSICH, Assistant Registrar of Companies.

5396

CHANGE OF NAME OF COMPANY

NOTICE is hereby given that "Shylock Services Limited" has changed its name to "Magnetrone Holdings Limited", and that the new name was this day entered on my Register of Companies in place of the former name. WN. 328983.

Dated at Wellington this 15th day of June 1987.

A. M. SOSICH, Assistant Registrar of Companies.

5397

CHANGE OF NAME OF COMPANY

NOTICE is hereby given that "Farnham Exports (NZ) Limited" has changed its name to "New Zealand Beef Packers Limited", and that the new name was this day entered on my Register of Companies in place of the former name. WN. 321096.

Dated at Wellington this 10th day of July 1987.

A. M. SOSICH, Assistant Registrar of Companies.

5398

CHANGE OF NAME OF COMPANY

NOTICE is hereby given that "Andas Engineering Limited" has changed its name to "Trilogy Business Machines Limited", and that the new name was this day entered on my Register of Companies in place of the former name. WN. 017970.

Dated at Wellington this 21st day of July 1987.

A. M. SOSICH, Assistant Registrar of Companies.

5399

CHANGE OF NAME OF COMPANY

NOTICE is hereby given that "Janice Crowe Computing Limited" has changed its name to "Janice Crowe Management Services Limited", and that the new name was this day entered on my Register of Companies in place of the former name. WN. 036016.

Dated at Wellington this 20th day of July 1987.

A. M. SOSICH, Assistant Registrar of Companies.

5400

CHANGE OF NAME OF COMPANY

NOTICE is hereby given that "Duba Motor Engineering Limited" has changed its name to "Lika Transport Limited", and that the new name was this day entered on my Register of Companies in place of the former name. WN. 015944.

Dated at Wellington this 30th day of June 1987.

A. M. SOSICH, Assistant Registrar of Companies.

5401

CHANGE OF NAME OF COMPANY

NOTICE is hereby given that "McKewen Clulee Company Limited" has changed its name to "Clulee & Associates Limited", and that the new name was this day entered on my Register of Companies in place of the former name. WN. 233222.

Dated at Wellington this 11th day of June 1987.

A. M. SOSICH, Assistant Registrar of Companies.

5402

CHANGE OF NAME OF COMPANY

NOTICE is hereby given that "Graeme Agencies Limited" has changed its name to "Hysteria Holdings Limited", and that the new name was this day entered on my Register of Companies in place of the former name. WN. 031551.

Dated at Wellington this 30th day of June 1987.

A. M. SOSICH, Assistant Registrar of Companies.

5403

THE COMPANIES ACT 1955

NOTICE OF DIVIDEND

Name of Company: Forbes Timber Merchants Ltd. (in liquidation). Address of Registered Office: Care of the Official Assignee, Auckland.

Registry of High Court: Auckland. Number of Matter: M. 1353/79.

transer of matter. W. 1555/

Amount per Dollar: 100c.

First and Final or Otherwise: First and final.

When Payable: 28 July 1987. Where Payable: My office.

R. ON HING, Official Assignee, Official Liquidator.

Second Floor, Lorne Towers, 10-14 Lorne Street, Auckland 1. 5239

WAIKATO FROZEN PRODUCTS LTD.

IN LIQUIDATION

Notice of Day Appointed for Consideration of Report of Meeting of Creditors and Contributories

Name of Company: Waikato Frozen Products Ltd. (in liquidation). Address of Registered Office: Care of the Official Assignee's Office, 16-20 Clarence Street, Hamilton.

Registry of High Court: Hamilton.

Number of Matter: M. 49/85.

Date and Hour Fixed for Hearing: Thursday, 6 August 1987 at 10 a.m.

Place: High Court, Hamilton.

L. G. A. CURRIE, Official Assignee, Official Liquidator.

Hamilton.

5364

McINTOSH HOLDINGS LTD.

IN LIQUIDATION

Notice of Day Appointed for Consideration of Report of Meeting of Creditors and Contributories

Name of Company: McIntosh Holdings Ltd. (in liquidation).

Address of Registered Office: Care of the Official Assignee's Office, 16-20 Clarence Street, Hamilton.

Registry of High Court: Hamilton.

Number of Matter: M. 286/86.

Date and Hour Fixed for Hearing: Thursday, 6 August 1987 at 10 a.m.

Place: High Court, Hamilton.

L. G. A. CURRIE, Official Assignee, Provisional Liquidator.

Hamilton.

5366

10

10